The City reserves the right to omit any of the 
Services identified in Exhibit A upon written notice to Contractor. 

2. COMPENSATION; PAYMENT.   

a. Amount.  As compensation for performance of the Services, the City agrees to pay Contractor 
a sum not to exceed Five Hundred Twenty-five Thousand dollars ($525,000.00) in 
accordance with Exhibit A; provided, however, if the actual cost of the Services is less than 
the foregoing, the City shall compensate Contractor only up to the amount of such actual cost.   

b. Changed Conditions.  Contractor specifically waives any claim for additional compensation